/17784

ALASKA UCS REGION

MAP AREA
NPL =5
81D TRACT
TYP NU.
LR1 549
LR1 541
LR1 542
LR1 543
LR1 544
LR1 545
LR1 546

UNITED STATES DEPAR)..cNT OF THE INTERIOR

OCS LEASE OFFERINS -~ SALE

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

t11702783)

AREA NAME

(UNNAMED)

0CS BLOCK BLOCK
NO. NO, SILZE
Y 540 382 5+693.18
Y 541 383 5+693.18
Y 542 384 54693.18
Y 43 385 54693.18
Y 544 425 54693.18
Y 545 426 54693.18
Y 546 427 54693.18

BL TRACT
UN DESCRIPTIUN

A

NO
23

39

39

24

23

23

REPORT 1
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

83 NAVARIN BASIN == ON 04/17/84

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS
--------- m==ceeccCOMPANY=mememeccaceaea AMOUNT B10/
NUMo==PERCENT=mmmmn NAME TRACT UNIT
114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $221.84
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.
832 100.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC. $15183.35
832 66.67000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC. $1,820.77
114 33.33000 ANOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
832 66.67000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC. $1,026414
114 33.33000 AMOCO PROOUCTION COMPANY
114 66.67000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY  $2,491.05
832 33.33000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC. .
114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
832 50,00000 SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.
114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $366.23
832 SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.

50. 00000

reavk

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

$2+717.61 $159473,000.00

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$1+2639000.00

$69737,000.00

$10+366+000.00

$5+842+4000.00

$1491824000.00

$240854000.00

1

1



t/17/84

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

PO —
MAP AREA
NP1l =7
BID TRACT
rYyp Nu.
LR1 547
LR1 548
LR1L 949
LR1 5%Q
LR1 551
LR1 552
XY 552
LR1 553
e 553
LRL. 554

AREA NAME

(UNHAMED)

ucs
NU.

Y 547

Y 549

Y 550

ke

Y 553

LR 2

Y 554

8LOCK

NO.

62

63

106

107

108

TRACT

112

(11702/83)

BLOCK
SI1ZE

54693418

5'693018

59693.18

5+693.18

5+693.18

5+593.18

TOTALS

5+0693.18

TUTALS

5+693.18

8L
UN

A

A

UNITED STATES DEPARIAENT DF THE INTERIOR

MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE -
83 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE

REPORT 1

PAGE

ALASKA OCS REGION

-= ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTIDN CRUITERIA:

GRP

DESCRIPTION ND

23

23

23

23

23

TOTAL 310§

23

31

TOTAL B1DS

37

114

‘832

114

- 832

L1l4
832

114

832

114
832
114

276

114
832

635
3
5

276

635

50.00000
50. 00000

50. 00000
50.00000

50, 00000
50. 00000

50.00000
50.00000

50. 00000
50.00000
100.00000

100.00000

50.00000
50. 00000

33.33324
33.3333)3
33.33333

100.00000

75.00000

TRACT UNIT

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $167.39
SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $270.15
SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $160.89
SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $2654.58
SHELL WESTERN EGP INC. .
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $168410
SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $282.79
EXXON CORPORATION $159.66

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $898.44
SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.

ARCO ALASKA4 INC. $396.79
UNION OIL CO OF CALIF

GETTY OIL COMPANY

EXXON CORPORATION $159.66

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

ARCO ALASKAs INC. $1,325.27

ALL TRACTS WETH BIDS

~=COMPANY=mmmceiemacacae ANDUNT BID/
NUMo==PERCENT====~~NAME

TOTAL BONUS R
$9534000.00

$1+5385000.00
$916+000.00
$1+512,000.00
$957,000.00

$1+610,000.00

$909,000.00

$24519,000.00
$5+115+000.00

$242594000.00

$909,000.00

$8+2834000.00
$7+5459000.00

2

ANK



4AP . AREA AREA NAME '
NPL =7 (UNNAMED) t{11/02/83)
B8ID TRACT 0CS BLOCK BLOCK 8L TRACT GRP —— --COMPANY - AMOUNT BID/
TYP NO. N, NU. SI1ZE UN DESCRIPTION NO NUMi==PERCENT======NAME TRACT UNIT
3 25.00000 UNION OIL €O OF CALIF
23 114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $820.46
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INCs
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
*es 564 #¢¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
LR1 55% Y 555 113 54593.18 A 635 100.00000 ARCDO ALASKAs INC. $786.91
23 114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $383.79
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN R&P INCs :
e 555  ees TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 310§ 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
LR1 556 Y 55¢ 151 55697.18 A 23 114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $163.00
832 50.00000 SHELL HWESTERN EEP INC.
LR1 557 Y %57 152 54693.18 A 23 114 50.00000 AMOCQ PRODUCTION COMPANY $168445
: 832 50400000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC
LR1 558 Y 558 155 54693.18 A 23 114 50-.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY stat.24
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN EE&P INC.
635 100.,00000 ARCO ALASKA4 INC., 4160.19
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
*he 558 ¢¢¢ TRACT TOTALS TUTAL 31DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
LR1 559 ¥ 559 156 54693.18 A 23 114 50,00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $44472.54
832 50.00000 SHELL HESTERN E&P INC.
‘ 32 635 33.33334 ARCO ALASKA4 INCs $14694.13

4/17/84%
ALASKA OCS REGION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE .

OCS LEASE OFFERING =~ SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN ~= ON.04/17/84
BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BI1OS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

REPORT

1 PAGE
- ALASKA 0OCS REGION

3

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$4496719000.00
$909,000.00

$134125,000,00
$4,+4805000.00

$2+185,000.00

$6+6659000.00

$92849000,00
$959,000.00

$442574000.00

$9124000.00

$909,000.00

$640789000.00
3259463.090-00

$9+6459000.00

2



4/17/784

ALASKA NCS REGION

UNITED STATES DEPARIHENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN -BASIN

UCS LEASE OFFERING == SALE

REPORT 1
-= ON 04/717/8%

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

HAP AREA AREA NAME

NP1l =7 (UNNANED) (11/702/83)

310 TRACT 0OCS #BLOCK BLOCK BL TRACT GRP

TYP  NUe L1V HUe S1Ze UN DESCRIPTION NO

¢oe 559 *%*&  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS

LR1 560 Y 550 157 5+4693.18 A 26
32

sko 560 %% T§ACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS

LR1 561 Y 561 158 5+693.18 A 23

A 561 ##%% TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 8103

LR1 562 Y 562 200 5+693.18 A

LR1 563 Y 963 - 201 54693.18 A 23

Rl 564 Y 564 210 55693.18 A

. »
LR1 565 v %65 211 54693.18 A

---------------- COMPANY=mmmmmemeaeeaee ANOUNT BID/

NUM ¢ =P ERCENT=nmmmmNAHE=nmmmmmmommnmnmn TRACT UNIT
3 33.33333 UNION OIL CO OF CALIF

40 16.66667 TEXACO INCe
5 16466666 GETTY DIL COMPANY

276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

114 80.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY  $3,934.18

832 20400000 SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.

635 33.33334 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $15769.49
3 33.33333 UNION OIL CO OF CALIF

40 16.66667 TEXACO INC.
5 16.66666 GETTY DIL COMPANY

276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $218.68

832' 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $160419
2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $282.79

114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $267.51

832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66

276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

rAGE

ALASKA OCS REGION

fOTAL BDONUS RANK

$909,+000.00

$364017+4000.00

$22+3989000. 00

$10+s074,000.,00

$9094000.00

$33+,381,000.00

$1+245+,000.00
$912,000.00

$29157+000.00

$1+610,000.00

$145234000.00

$9099000.00

$909,000.00

4



MAP AREA AREA NAME

NPL -7 (UNNAMED )

BID TRACT 0CS HLOCK  BLOCK

TYP NO.  ND. MO SIZE - UN
LRl 5b6L Y 566 254 5,693.18 A
LRl 567 Y 567 255 54693.18 A
"o 567 #&¢ TRACT TOTALS

‘LRL 563 Y 548 505 5,693.18 A
LRL 569 Y %69 506 5,693.18 A
LRL 570 Y 570  .549 5,693.18 A
soe 570 <¢¢¢ TRACT TOTALS

LRL - 571 v 571 550 53693.18 A
e 571 ees

4/17/84 .
ALASKA UCS REGION

TRACT TOTALS

BL

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE

REPORT 1
-~ ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

{11702783)

TRACT GRP
DESCRIPTION NO
¢ 15
TOTAL 310§
TOTAL 3105
18
11
30

TOTAL 310S

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION

276
66
803

862
861

276

276

276
635

112

78
113
473

635
276

128

112

NUM,-=PERCENT

100.00000
62439999
16480000

13.52000
7. 28000

100. 00000
100. 00000

100.00000
100.00000

100.00000

37.50000
37.,50000
25.00000

414 66667
41. 66667
16. 66666

90.00000
10.00000

100. 00000

~=COMPANY w== AMOUNT 81D/
----- NAME TRACT UNIT
$159.66
EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
PLACID OIL COMPANY $1568452

LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCe
HI PRODUCTION COssINC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

EXXON CORPORATION” $195.15
EXXON CORPORATION $195415
EXXON CORPORATION $514448
ARCO ALASKAs INC. $171.26
GULF OIL CORPORATION $158:64

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
CHEVRON U.SeAs INCo $231.33
SOMIO0 ALASKA PET. CO.
PENNZOIL OIL & GAS, INC.

UNION OIL CO JF CALIF $179.16
ARCO ALASKAs INC.
GETTY OIL COMPANY
EXXON CORPORATION $177.41
ELF AQUITAINE, INC.

GULF OIL CORPDRATION $158.84

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

PAGE

ALASKA DCS REGION

5

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$909,000., 00

$909,000.00

$902+499.00

$1¢8115499.00

$1,1114000.00

$1+111,000.00

$24929,000.00
49754000400
$9039168,00

$448079168.00
$1+317+000.00

$1,0204000.00

$140104000.00
$9044320.00

$442519320.00

1



NAP
NP1

8l0
ry?

LR1

aeé

LR1

[ A X

LR1

Y

LR1

LR1

~, 17784
ALASKA 0CS REGION

AREA ARE
-7 (UNNAMED)
TRACT UCS BLOCK
NUO NUO NOO
572 Y 572 558
572 ¢%% TRACT
573 Y 573 559
573 +¢s¢ TRACT
574 Y 574 560
574  «#¢ TRACT
575 Y 575 561
575 444 TRACT
576 Y 574 592

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

0CS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE

REPORT 1

-= ON 04/17/84

BlD.REhAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:?

A NAME ]
(11/027/83)
BLOCK  BL TRACT GRP
SIZE  UN DESCRIPTION NO
5,693,18 A
15
TOTALS TUTAL 3105
54693.18 A
15
TOTALS TOTAL BIDS
5,693.18 A
15
TOTALS TOTAL 81DS
54693,18 A
TUTALS TOTAL BIDS
5,693,168 A .

ALL TRACTS WITH BIODS

~~COMPANY~mmccecmneeaaee ANOUNT B10D/

276

NUM.~-=PERCENT NAME=~ TRACT UNIT
100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
62439999 PLACIO OIL COMPANY $158.52

66
803
862
861

276
66
803

862
861

276
112

66
803

862
861

112

276

276

1680000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCs
7.28000 H1 PRDQUCT[ON CO.sINC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

100, 00000 EXXON CORPORATION $212.89
62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY

16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
7.28000 HI PRDQUCYIUN'CD..INCa

$206.53

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $212.89
100,00000 GULF oIL CORPORATION ile.bb
62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $158452

1680000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.4INC.
TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
100.00000, GULF OIL CORPDRATION . $211.66

100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION: $159.66

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $195.15

PAvc

ALASKA DCS REGIDN

6

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$909,000.00

49025 499.00

$1+811,499.00
$1+212+000.00
$1+1754811.00

$24387+0811.00
$142129000.00
$1+2044992.00

$902+499.00

$3+93194491.00
$1+2044992.00

$9094000.00

$291134992.,00

$15111,000.00

1
2



4417784
AL ASKA 0CS REGION

i OCS LEASE OFFERING == SALE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

REPORT 1

-= ON 04/17/84

B1D0 RECAP BY AREA € TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERTA:

1AP AREA AREA NAME

WL -7 (UNNANED ) (11702783}

11D TRACY O0CS BLUCK  8LOCK  BL ‘TRACT GRP

fYP NO. NO. NO SIZE  UN DESCRIPTION NO

bes 576 e%¢  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS

_R1 577 Y 517 593. 54693418 A 16
31
30

*he 577 +#6 TRACT TOTALS TOTAL B10S

LRl 578 Y 578 594 5,693.18 A 34
18

¢4 - '574 wee  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 81DS

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

- -- COMPANY AMOUNT 81D/
NUM¢==PERCENTmmmm=eNARE=mmmemmm e e e TRACT UNIT
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs ENC. $160419

78
113
301
473

635

112
114

276
128

635

114

78
113
4173

112

30.00000
30.00000
20.,00000
20.00000

33,.33334%
33.33333
33.,33333
100.,00000
}00.00000

90.00000
10.00000

50.00000
33.33334
16. 66666

100, 00000
37.50000
37.50000
25, 00000

100.00000

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

CHEVRON UJSeAs INCe $851.90
SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INC.

\
ARCO ALASKAs INC. $627.38
UNION OIL CO OF CALIF
GETTY OIL COMPANY
GULF O!L CORPORATION . $439.90
AMOCO PRODUCTIDN COMPANY’ 3196473
EXXON CORPORATION $195415-

ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

TOTAL -AMOUNT EXPOSED
ARCO ALASKAy INC. $637.60
UNION OIL CO OF CALTF
GETTY OIL COMPANY

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $565459

CHEVRON UeS.As INC. $505.87
SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INC.

GULF OIL CORPORATION $246446

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

PAGE 7

ALASKA OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK
$9124000.00 2

$240239000.00

$44850,000.00 1

$3+4571,600.00 2

$245049448.,00 3
$1¢120,000.00 4

$1+1114000.00 5

$1341574248.00
$3+630+000,00 1

$392200000.00 2

$2+8800000.00 3

$194039136.00 4

$114133+4136.00



w. (/84 - -
ALASKA 0C% REGION
OCS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEN:
YINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

/?g

OF THE INTERIOR

-=- ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL .BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:
AREA NAME
(UNNAMED)

NAP
NP1

AREA
-7 (11/7/02/783)
BLOCK
NO.

a10
rye

TRACT
NO.

0cCs
NO.

BLOCK
SIZE

602 54593.18 A

BL.
UN

TRACT
DESCRIPTION NO

LR1L 579 Y 579

276

LA 579 #¢¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 81DS 2

“R1 58Q Y 580 603 5+693.18 A 635

30 276
128
15 66
803
862
861
23 114
832
18 78
113
473
13 39
59
481
108
232

the 540 ¢¢« TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31DS [}

LR1 581 v s81 604 54693.18 A 30 276

128

635

————emmeeeee ~==~-COMPANY
NUM,==PERCENT

100.,00000

100.00000

90.00000
10,00000

62.39999
16.80000
13.52000

7.28000

50. 00000
50.00000

37.50000
37.50000
25.00000

30.00000
25400000
15.00000
15.00000
7.50000
7.50000

90.00000
10. 00000

100.00000

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

112 100.00000 GULF OIL CORPORATION

EXXON CORPORATION

REPORT 1

PAGE

ALASKA OCS REGION

AMOUNT BID/
TRACYT UNIT

$320.11
$159.66

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

ARCO ALASKAs INC.

EXXON CORPORATION a
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

PLACIO OfIL COMPANY

LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
0PUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.

CHEVRON UiSe.Aes INCo
SOHIO0 ALASKA PET. CO.
PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INC.

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
CONGCO INC. .
AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
DDECO OIL & GAS COMPANY

$1:285.75
$762.84

$502.07

$301.24

$231.86

$229.22

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

EXXON CDRPORATION |
ELF AQUITAINEy INC.

ARCO ALASKAs INC.

$620.92

$511.14

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$198224464.00

$909,000.00

$29731+464.00
$7+3200000.00

$44343,000.00

$29858,388400
$147154000.00
$1+320,000.,00

$1+3054000.00

$18+8619388.00

$34535+000.00

$2+910,000.00

1

2



.. a0/84
ALASKA 'UCS REGION

MAP .AREA AREA NAME

‘NPL =17 (UNNAMED)

3[0 TRACT UCS BLOCK  BLOCK

TYP NO, t. NO. S1Ze

see 581 ##¢ TRACT TOTALS

LRL 582 Y 582 505 99693.18 A
tee 582 se¢ TRACT TOTALS

LRL 583 Y 533 606 54693418 A

8L
UN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEw) OF THE INTERIOR
MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING =~ SALE

REPORT 1
~= ON 04/17/84%

BID RECAP BY AREA £ TRACT FOR ALL B1DS

SE-ECTIDON CRITERIA:

(11/02/783)

TRACT
DESCRIPTIIN

GRP
NO

15

18

13

FOTAL 3105

15

TOTAL 310§

15

ALL TRACTS WITH 81DS

NUM, ==PERCENTm==ewuNANE~ccmcwnn e ~== TRACT UNIT
112 100.00000 GULF OIL CORPORATION . $499.39
66 52.39999 PLACID UIL COMPANY $301.04
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.9sINC.
78 37,50000 CHEVRON U.SeAs INC. $230.29
113 37.50000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
473 25.00000 PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INC.
39 30.00000 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $199.01
1 25.00000 CONOCO INC.
59 15.00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 15.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108 750000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
232 7.50000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
6 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
276 10000000 EXXON QORPORATION $372.55
66 62+,39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
I 40.00000 CONOCO INC. . $194.27
481 25.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
59 17.50000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
108 8475000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
232 8. 75000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
276 100.00600 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $158.52

COMPANY ~==emcccaacacas AMOUNT B1D/

PAve

ALASKA OCS REGION

9

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$2+8439136.00
$19713+894,00

$193114110.00

$1+1334000.00

$13+4469140.00
$24121,000.00

$1+1754811.00

$191064000.,00

$444024811.00
$909,000.00

$902+499.00

3

4



4 17/84 - : : - - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR . REPDT 1 PAGE 1o
ALASKA OCS REGION . YINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE ALASKA OCS REGION
OCS LEASE OFFERING == SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN == ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH B1DS .

MAP. AREA AREA NAME
NPL -7 (UNNANED) (11/702/83) _
810 TRACT 0CS BLOCK BLOCK BL TRACT GRP ~recaa- smemsemene COMPANY e mm e e caeaee ANOUNT 81D/
TYP NU. NO. NO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO NUM.=-=PERCENT==e—==— ~NAME - TRACT . UNIT TOTAL BONUS RANK
803 156.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 QPUBCO RESOURCESy INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO: ¢ ING.
see 583 #e&¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 8105 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $14811+499,00
LR1 584 Y 584 635 54693.18 A 276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66 $909,000.,00 1
LR1 585 Y 585 636 54693.18 A ¢ 276 100,00000 EXXON CORPORATION $727.36 $44141+000.00 1
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. " $337.25 $1+49204000.00 2
112 100.00000 GULF GIL CORPORATION $1764.04 $1,0024240.00 3
s 585 %#%¢ [RACT TOTALS TDTAL 81DS 3 " TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED . $7+06394240.00
LR1 586 Y 586 637 54693.18 A i 32 635 33.33334 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $29289.05 $1340329000.00 1

3 33.,33333 UNION DIL CO OF CALIF
40 16.66667 TEXACO INC.
5 16.66666 GETTY OIL COMPANY

16 78 30.,00000 CHEVRON. UsSeAs INC. $14520.42 $846564000.00 2
,113  30.00000 SOHIQ ALASKA PETe CO.
301 20.00000 BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
473 20.00000 PENNZOIL OIL 6 GASs INC.

27 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPODRATION $798.432 $495459000,00 :
250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

15 66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53 $1+1754811.,00 4
803 16.80000 LA~HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRDDUCTION CO.sINC.

114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $197.60 $191259000.00 5



qAP
NP1

dlv
TYp

(2 X

LR1

tee

“R1

n, . 1/B4&
ALASKA OC

AREA
-7 CUNNAN

TRACT UCS
NQ. NO.

5806 LR X

587 Y 587

587 see

588 Y 538

S REGION

AREA NAME

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEN)I

OF THE INTERIOR

-

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN ~= ON 0&4/717/84

OCS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL B10S

SELECTION CRITERIA:

ED) (11/02783)

BLOCK BLOCK 8L
NU. SIZE UN

TRACT TOTALS

638 5,693.18 A

TRACT TOTALS

639 5+4573.18 A

TRACT
DESCRIPTIUN

TOTAL BIDS

TOTAL BIDS

GRP
NO

14

32

16

27

15

13

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

COMPANY

AMDUNT

REPORT 1

PAGE 11

ALASKA OCS REGION

NUMy=~PERCENT~====-NAME=emmceeaecac—aee TRACT UNET

39
1
59
108
232

635
3
40
5

78
113
301
473

276
250
128

66
803
862
g6l

114

39
1
59
481
108
232

635

35.00000
30.060000
17.50000
8475000
8.75000

33.33334
33.33333
16066667
16.66666

30.00000
30.00000
20.00000
20.,00000

65.00000
25.00000
10.00000

6239999
16.80000
13.52000

7.28000

100.00000

30.00000
25.00000
15.00000
15.00000
7.50000
7.50000

100.00000

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
CONDCOD "INC.

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY

$150453

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

ARCO ALASKA,s INC.
UNION DIL CO OF CALIF
TEXACO INC.

GETTY OIL COMPANY

CHEVRON UsSsAs INC.
SOMIO ALASKA PET. CO.

B8P ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
PENNZOIL OIL 6 GAS4 INC.

EXXON CORPORATION
SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

PLACID OIL COMPANY

LA~HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCES, INC,
HI PRODUCTION CO«sINC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
CONOCO "INCs

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
HURPHY "OIL USAs INC.
ODECO OIL € GAS COMPANY

$14781.08

314283499

$301.59

$206453

$196.73
$194, 44

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

ARCO ALASKAs INC.

$160.19

8107

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$8574000.00

$29+390,811.00

$10+140000.00

$74310,000.00

$147174000.00

$141754611400
$141204000,00

$1+1074000.00

$22+569+811.00
$912,000.00

6



ORI Ses
a, (/84 , < .« = . w..- UNITED STATES DEPARTMEn.: OF THE INTERIOR REPORT 1 PALe 12
ALASKA OCS REGION . 4INERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE ALASKA 0OCS REGION
OCS LEASE DFFERING == SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN <= ON 04/17/84
BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
. SELECTIONV CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS
4AP AREA AREA NAME
WPl =7 (UNNAMED) (11/02783)
B8ID TRACT OCS GLOCK  BLOCK 8L TRACT GRP = ——- COMPANY===cecacacaaaan. AMQUNT BID/
TYP  NO. 0. NO. S12¢ UN DESCRIPTION NO NUMe~-PERCENT~===waNAMf=ec—eeccecacaaasae TRACT UNIT TOTAL BONUS RANK
112 100.00000 GULF OIL CORPDRATION $159.05 $9054472.00 2
tte 598 #¢& T2ACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS 2 " TOTAL AMDUNT EXPOSED $1,817,472.,00
LR1 589 Y 589 647 5+693.18 A 30 276 90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $798.32 $44545,000.00 1
. 128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINE, INC. :
13 39 30.00000 MOSIL DIL CORPORATION $193.56 $1510254000.00 2
1 25.00000 CONOCO INC.
59 15.00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 15.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108 7.50000 MURPHY 'OIL USAs INCe
232 7.50000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
635 100:00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. - $160419 $9124000.00 2
15 66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY ) $158452 $9024499.00 4
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESDURCESs INCH
861 7428000 HI PRODUCTION CD.sINC.
(3L 509 - ¢+% [RACT TOTALS ) TOTAL 31DS 4 : TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED ., $7+461,499.00
LR1 590 Y %90 648 54693,18 A- 29 276 80.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $55499.56 $314310,000.00 1

128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
250 10.00000 SUN EXPLs & PROD. CO.

635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. . $14074497 $64120,000.00 2

16 78 30.00000 CHEVRON UeSiAes INC. $791.30 $49505+000.00 3
. : 113 30.00000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
301 20.00000 BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
473 20.00000 PENNZOIL OIL E& GASs INC.

15 66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $502.,07 $2+8589388.00 4
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
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4,../84 o e e e e UNITED STATES DEPARTMENY OF THE INTERIOR REPORT. 1

ALASKA UCS REGION . MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE"
OCS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE

83 NAVARIN BASIN -= ON 04/17/84

BI0 RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIOS
SELECTION CRRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH 810S

1AP AREA AREA NAME
Pl =7 (UNNANED) (12/702783)
10 TRACT 0CS BLOCK BLOCK 8L TRACT GRP
YP N0 NO. NU. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO
14
23
16 590 #¢¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL B1IDS
.R1 531 v 591 649 54693.18 A 27
33
23
15
18
13

NUM.--PERCENT

862

861

39
1
59
108
232

114
832

276
250
128

635
40

114
832

66
803
862
861

78
113
473

39

59

13.52000
7428000

35.,00000
30.00000
17.50000
8475000
8475000

50.00000°

50.00000

65,00000
25400000
10.00000

41466667
33.33333
25.00000

50.00000
50.00000

62439999
16.80000
13.52000

7.28000

37.50000
37.50000
25400000

30.00000
25400000
15.00000

----- =-NAME TRACT  UNLT

OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
H1 PROOUCTION COs9INC.

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $452430
CONOCO "INC. i

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION

MURPHY "0IL USAs INCe

ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY. $323.54
SHELL RESTERN EE&P INC.

‘' TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
EXXGN CORPORATION 314330454

SUN EXPLe & PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

ARCO ALASKAs INC. $300:02

TEXACO "INC.
UNION OIL CO OF CALLF

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 3625431
SHELL WESTERN EEP 'INCe

PLACID 'OIL COMPANY $502.07
LA=HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
0PUBCO RESDURCESy INC.
HI PRODUCTION COe.sINCe

CHEVRON U.SsAs EINC 3468498
SOHIO ALASKA PETs CO.
PENNZOIL OIL E GASs INC.

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $308.61
CONOCO INC.
AMERADA HESS CORPORATION

COMPANY mmeecncccna-n —=== ANMOUNT 81D/

PAGE 13

ALASKA DCS REGIDN

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$245754000.00 5

$1¢8424000.00 o6

$494+210+388.00
$7+95759000.,00 1

$5¢1244000.00 2.

$34560,000.00 3

$2+8584+368.00 4

$246704000.00 5

$147574000.00 o



MAP
NP1

glb
fyp

EL R ]

LR1

L1 X4

LR1

(L 1)

LR1

LR1

Tew A’/64
ALASKA (OCS REGION

AREA AREA NAME
-7 (UNNAMED)
TRACT NCS BLOCK  BLOCK
NGe NO.  NO. SI12E
591 e¢% TRACT TOUTALS
592 Y 592 650 55693.18 A
592 #¢& TRACT TOTALS
593 Y 593 651 54693,18 A
593 e4¢ TRACT TUTALS
594 Y 594 579 5,693,18 A
535 Y 595 680 54693.18 A

UNITED STATES DEPARTMc.vs
MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN -

OCS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE

OF THE INTERIOR

REPORT 1
== ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA € TRACT FOR ALL 8IDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

(11/02/783)

BL
UN

ALL TRACTS WITH 81DS

mmmmemmecacecee e CONPANYmmmmemceaenaaee ANDUNT B1D/

TRACT GRP .
DESCRIPTION NO NUMe~=PERCENT-=--==NAME~ -- TRACT UNIT
481 15.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108  7.50000 MURPHY 'DIL USAs INC.
232 7.50000 ODECD DIL & GAS COMPANY
TOTAL 31D5 . 6 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
27 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $354.81
250 25.00000 SUN EXPLe § PR0D. CO.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
15 66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $301.04
- 803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUN CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCES, INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
112 100.00000 GULF OfL CORPORATION $213.68
13 39 30.00000 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $159.66
1 25.00000 CONDCO INC4
59 15.00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 15,00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108  7.50000 MURPHY 'OIL USAs INC,
232 7.50000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
TOTAL 3105 4 o " TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
15 66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY 3158452
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESDURCESs INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION COesINCe
TOTAL 3103 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATLON $159.66
18 78 37.50000 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. $901.08

PAvc 14

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$234544,388.00

$2+0205000.00

$1+7135894,00

$1+2164512.00

$909,000.00

$54859+406.00
$9094000.00
$902+499.00

$1+8119499.00

$9094000.00

$5+130000,00



4r1L7/84 o
ALASKA 0CS REGI

MAP AREA

NP1l =7 (UNNAMED)

BID TRACT U0CS 3LOCK
TYP NO. NO. .

1Y 595 we

LR1 596 Y 596

UN

AREA NAME

8LOCK

TRACT rOTALS

681 5+693,18 A

OCS LEASE OFFERING =~ SALE -

(11/02/783)

UNITED STATES OEPARTMENT OF THE leEéIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

83 NAVARIN BASIN <= 0N 04717784
BI0 RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTIDN CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

REPORT 1 PAbe 15

ALASXA OCS REGIDN

TRACT GRP - ~===COMPANY - ANOQUNT 81D/
DESCRIPTION NO NUM.--PERCENT NAME --- TRACt UNIT  TOTAL BONUS RANK
113 37.50000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
473  25.00000 PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INCe
32 635 33.33334 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $324.60 $146483000.00 2
3 33.33333 UNION OIL CO OF GALIF
40 16466667 TEXACO INCe
5 16466666 GETTY OIL COMPANY
30 276 90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $230.63  $14313,000.00 3
128 -10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
15 66 62.39999 PLACID DIL COMPANY - $158452 $902+499.00 4
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13452000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCa
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.5INC.
5 1 40.00000 CONOCO iNCs : $150436 38565000400 5
59 20.00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 20.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108 10.00000 HURPHY OIL USAs INCs
232 10.00000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
TOTAL B1DS 5 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $10,0495499,00
32 635 -33.33334 ARCO ALASKAs INC: $14428402 $841304000.00 1
3 33.33333 UNON DIL CO OF CALIF
40 16.66667 TEXACO INC.
5 16.66666 GETTY OIL COYPANY
16 78 30.00000 CHEVRON UsSeAs INCs $14004436  $54718+000.00 2
113  30.00000 SOHID ALASKA PET. CO.
301 20400000 BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
473  20.00000 PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INC.
27 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPORATION. $337.07  $1+919,000.00 3
250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
7 1 42.50000 CONOCO INC. ' $177.23  $140094000.00 4



/‘29

4717784 - : UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INYERIOR ‘ REPORT. 1 PAvc 16
ALASKA UCS REGIUN MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE . ALASKA 0OCS REGION
OCS LEASE OFFERING == SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN -= ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

MAP. AREA AREA NAME
NP1 =7 {UNNAMED) {11/02/83)
8ID TRACT UCS BLOCK  BLUCK  BL TRACT GRP =mm—cce- ———————— COMPANY ——mccmccmcee—wa AMDUNT.BID/
TYP HOo D, NU. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO  NUM.~~PERCENT====~=NAME-=-m-ecmeoccaaax TRACT - UNIT
481 2000000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
"59 17.50000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
108 10.00000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC. .
232 10.00000 DDECO DIL & GAS .COMPANY
15 66 652439999 PLACID 0OIL COMPANY . 3158452
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC,
861 7.28000 HI PROODUCTION COssINC.
seo 596 %+ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31DS 5 " TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
LRl 597 Y 597 682 59693418 A 635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKA3 INC. $407.51
18 78 37.50000 CHEVRON UsSsAs INC. $239,23
113 37.50000 SOHIO ALASKA PETs CO
473 25.00000 PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INCs
30 276 90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $195.15
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs - INC.
15 . 66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $158452
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION-CO.sINCs
. , .
13 39 30.00000 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $150.53
1 25.00000 CONOCO [INC.
59 15.00000 AMERADA HESS CDRPORATION
481 15.00000 PETROFINA OELAWARE INC
108  7.50000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
- 232 7.50000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
doe 597 ¢+% TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 310§ 5 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
LRl 598 Y 598 692 5+1693.18 A. 23 114 50.,00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY  $34761.69

832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.

29 276 80.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $39725451

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$9024499.00 5

$17+46784499.00
$2+3204000.00 1

"$143624000.00 2

$141114000.00 3

$9024499.00 &

$8574000.00 5

$645524499.00

$21+41569000.00 1

$21+2104000.00 2



= 7

HAP
NP1

BID
Tee

(13

LR1

4r17/84
ALASKA 0OC

AREA
-7 (UNNAN

TRACT  UCS
NO,  HU.

598 o+

599 Y 599

UNITED STATES DEPARTMtNT OF THE INTERIOR
S REGION MINZRALS MANAGEMENTY SERVICE
OCS LEASE DFFERING —-- SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN -= ON 04/17/84
BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS
AREA NAME
ED) (11/02/83)
BLOCK BLOCK BL TRACT GRP ——— - COMPANY==—ceccacaccaaa ARQUNT B1D/
NO. SI1ZE un DESCRIPTION NO NUM,==-PERCENT=====- NAME===ecccccccacaaa TRACT UNIT
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
250 10.00000 SUN EXPL. & P10D. CO.
16 78 30.00000 CHEVRON UsSeA. INC. $14424.70
113 30.00000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
301 20.00000 BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
473 20.00000 PENNZO!L OIL & GAS,s INC.
11 .3 41.66667 UNION OIL CO OF CALIF $372.02
635 41.66667 ARCO ALASKAs INC.
5 16466666 GETTY 0IL COMPANY
14 39 35.,00000 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $336.172
1 30.00000 CONOCO "INC.
59 17.50000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
108 8475000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
232 B.75000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
15 66 52439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
8ol 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO&+INC.
FRACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS 6 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
693 54693.18 A 29 276 80.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $65918.80
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
250 10.00000 SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO. .
114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $49148482
17 78 32.25000 CHEVRON U.SeAs INC. $34026.43
113 32.25000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
473 21.50000 PENNZOIL OIL 6 GAS, INC.
301 14.°00000 BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
32 635 33.33334 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $14831.67

REPORTY 1

/?g

Pave 17

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK
$85111,100:00 3

$241184000.00 4

$1,9174000.00 S

.

$141759811.00 6

$5549479911.00

$394390,000.00 1

$2346205000.,00 2
$1742304000.00 3

$10+4284000.00 4



a/L7/84 : -
ALASKA OCS REGION
' OCS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE

UNITED STATES OEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
' YINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

REPORT 1
== ON 04717784

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

MAP AREA AREA NAME
NPl =7 (UNNAMED) (11702783}
810 TRACT UCS BLOCK BLOCK 8L TRACT GRP
TYP  NU, NO. NO. . SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO
14
15
L3 599 ¢#x  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31IDS
LR1 600 Y 600 694 5+693.168 A 27
2
15
23
i 35

COMPANY==cecaccw—m—ceeae ANDUNT BID/

NUM.,==PERCENT

E
40
5

39
1
59
108
232

66
803
862
861

276

250
128

39
481

66
803
862
861
112

114
832

635

33.33333
16.66667
16. 66666

35.00Q00
30.00000
17.50000
84175000
8+ 75000

62439999
16480000
13.52000

7.28000

65.00000
25.00000
10.00000

31.00000
29.00000
20, 00000
20. 00000

62439999
"16.80000
13.52000
7.28000
100.00000

50. 00000
$0. 00000

50. 00000

NAME TRACT UNIT

UNION OIL CO JF CALIF
TEXACO INC. ,
GETTY OIL CONPARNY
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $389.41
CONOCO INC

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION

MURPHY OIL USAs INC.

ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY

PLACID OIL COMPANY

LA=-HUNT PETROLEUN CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.

$301.04

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
EXXON CORPORATION $2+4834.67
SUN EXPL. § PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
CONOCO "INC. $545.92
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
PLACID OIL COMPANY $502.07
LA~HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESDURCESs INCa
HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.

GULF OIL CORPORATION $412.38

AMDCO PRODUCTION COMPANY .$336037
SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

ARCO ALASKAs INC. $259.08

PavE 18

ALASKA DOCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$24217,000.00 5

$1¢7134894.00 &

$9445984894.00
$1441404000.00 1

$39108,000.00 2

$2+8584388.00 3

$293474776.00 4

$149154000.00 5

$1+4754000.00 6
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4/717/84 . : : _ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIDR REPORT 1 . ) PALe 19
ALASKA 0OCS REGION MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE ALASKA OCS REGION
OCS LEASE OFFERING =~ SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN -~ ON 04/17/84
BI0 RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS
MAP AREA AREA NAME
NPL =7 (UNNAMED) (11/02/783)
310 TRAGCT 0OCS B8LOCK 8LOUCK BL TRACT GRP ——— COMPANY AMOUNT BLD/
TYP NOUD, NU. HO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO NUM,~=PERCENT===«c== NAME TRACT UNIT fOTAL BONUS RANK
5 2500000 GETTY OIL COMPANY
40 25.00000 TEXACO INC. )
16 78 30.00000 CHEVRON U.SeAs INC. $213.41 $1+2159000.00 7
113 30.00000 SOHIO ALASKA PET: CO.
301 20.00000 BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
473 20.00000 PENNZOIL OIL § GASy INC.
see 600 ¢#¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS 7 *  TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $27+059,164400
LR1 601 Y 601 695 5+693.18 A 28 276 75.00000 EXXON CORPORATION ' $319.33 $14818,000.00 1
250 25.00000 SUN EXPLs & PRODe. CO.
3 1 35.00000 CONOCO INC. $194,27 $1+1069000.00 2
39 30.00000 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
59 17.50000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
108 8.75000 MURPHY ‘OIL USAs INC.
232 8.75000 ODECO OIL B GAS COMPANY
15 66 652439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY 8158452 $902+499.00 3
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CDesINC.
oe 6)l  #%¢  TRACT TOTVALS TOTAL 810DS 3 " TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $3,8269499.00
LRL  '6D2 Y 602 736 54693.18 A 276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $549.96 $34131000.00 1
LR1 603 ¥ 603 737 59693418 A 25 114 75.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $2+035459 $11+5899000.00 1
832 25.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.
. 27 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $1+685.35 $9+595,000.00 2
: 250 25.00000 SUN EXPLe & PROD. CO.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
16 78 30.00000 CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. $94444b $5+3774000.00 3

113 30.00000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.

.



4717784
AL ASKA 0OCS REGION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEnf OF THE INTERIOR
MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE )
0CS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN -= ON 04/17/84
BID RECAP BY AREA &-TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS HWITH BIDS
MAP . AREA
NPL -7

AREA NAME

(UNNAHED) t11702783)

REPORT 1

310 TRACT 0CS BLOCK BLOCK BL TRACT GRP COMP ANY

TYyP NO. NO. NG. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO NUMe--PERCENT NAME -

301
473

20.00000
20, 00000

B8P ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
PENNZOIL DIL € GASs INCs

13 39 30.00000
1 25.00000

59 15,00000

481 15400000

108  7.50000

232 7.50000

MOSIL OIL CORPORATION
CONOCO "INC. )
AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
ODECO DIL & GAS COMPANY

ARCO ALASKAs INCS
UNION OIL CO OF CALIF
GETTY OIL COMPANY

31 635 33.33334
3 33.,33333
5 33.3333)

LA 603 +¢+ TRACT TUOTALS TOTAL 3105 5

LR 604 Y 604 738 54693.18 A 27 276

250
128

65400000
25.00000
10.00000

EXXON CORPORATION
SUN EXPL. & P0D. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.

50.00000
50. 00000

23 114
832

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
CONDCO INCa

13 39 30.00000
1 25.00000

59 15,00000

481 15.00000

108  7.50000

232 7.50000

PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
MURPHY '0IL USA, INC.
OOECO DOIL & GAS COMPANY

CHEYRON UsSeAs INC.
SOHI0 ALASKA PET. CO.

BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC
PENNZOIL OIL & GAS. INCe

16 78

113

. 301
° 473

30.00000
30400000
20.00000
20.00000

PLACID 'OIL COMPANY
LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCESS INC.

62.39999
16. 80000
13.52000

15 66
803
862

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION

PAv. 20
,  ALASKA OCS REGION

AMOUNT B10D/

TRACT UNIT TOTAL BONUS RANK

$405.22 $2+43074000.00 4

$203493 $141614000.00 5

$304029+000.00
$14898424 $1048074000.00 1

$554470 $341584000.00 2

$378470 $2+1569000.,00 3

$295.62 $1+6834000.00 4

$206.53 $141754811.00 5



HAP
NP1

810
rye

e

LR1

Ty

LR1

LR1

LR1

4,L7/84

ALASKA UCS REGION

AREA AREA NAME
-7 (UNNAMED)
TRACT 0OCS BLOCK BLOCK  BL
NU. © NO.  NU. SIZE  UN
604 ¢%¢ TRACT FOTALS
605 Y 605 739 5,593.18 A
605 +#¢¢ TRACT TUTALS
606 Y 606 782 5,693.18 A
607 Y 607 - 783 5,693.18 A
608 Y 608 959 59593.18 A

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEm
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
63 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE

’3%

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

(11/02/783)

ALL TRACTS HWITH BIDS

TRACT
DESCRIPTION

GRP
NO

861

12 3
635

TOTAL 31DS 6

301

39

59

108

232

15 66
803
862
861
21 276
250
128

TOTAL 31DS 4

27 276
250
128

27 276
250

128

635

NUMe==PERCENT

7.28000

50.00000
50.00000

100.00000

35.00000
30.00000
17.50000
875000
8475000

62439999
16.80000
13.52000

7.28000

65:00000
25. 00000
10.00000

65.00000
25.00000
10.00000

65.00000
25.00000
10~00000

100.00000

OF THE INTERIOR  REPORT
-= ON D4/17/84

COMPANY~—mommm e m e AND

NAME - TRA

HI PRODUCTION CO.,INCs

UNION OIL CO JF CALIF
ARCO ALASKAs INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC

CONOCO INC.

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
ODECO DIL & GAS COMPANY

PLACID OIL COMPANY

LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
0PUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
Hl PRODUCTION CO.s1INC.

EXXON CORPORATION
SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
EXXON CORPORATION

SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINE, .INC.

EXXON CORPORATION
SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEy INC.

ARCO ALASKA4 [NC.

1 Pau. 21
" ALASKA 0CS REGION
UNT BL1D/
CT UNIT TOTAL BONUS RANK

$206,39 $141754000.00 6

$2041544811.00

$240.52 $1+3694311.00 1
$212.36 $1,209,000.00 2
$206.53 $141754811.00 3
$195.15 $141114000.00 4

$448654122.00

$172.14 $980+4000.00 1
$151.76 $8644+000.00 1
$160.19 $9124000.00 1



MAP
NPL

410
[R 44

LR1

LR1

e

LRl

L

LR1

e

4/17/84

ALASKA OCS REGIO

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE. INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT -SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

(12/13776)

AREA AREA NAME
-8 LUNNAMED)

TRACT OCS BLUCK  BLOCK  BL
NUs  NO.  NO. SIZE UN
609 Y 609 11 5,693.18 A
610 Y 610 54 54,693.18 A

610 ¢¢¢ TRACT TOTALS
611 ¥ 611 55 54693.18 A
b1l #¢¢ TRACT TOTALS
612 Y 612 56 54693.18 A
612 #0¢ TRACT TOTALS

TRACT GRP
DESCRIPTION NO
15

TOTAL 310S
15
19

TOTAL 31IDS
15

TOTAL 310§

ALL TRACTS WITH 81DS

NUM.==PERCENT

66
803
862
86l

114

276

276
114

66
803
862
861

78
113

112

66
803
862
861

276

62439999
16.80000
13.52000

7.28000

100.00000

100.00000

100. 00000
100. 00000

62,.39999
16480000
13.52000

7.28000

50400000
50.00800

100.00000

62.39999
16.80000
13.52000

7.28000

100.00000

REPORT 1
-= ON 04/17/84
COMPANY<=mcoocaccaaeae AMOUNT BED/
----- NAME==—=ccmceeeea—-s TRACT UNIT
PLACID OIL COMPANY 3158452

LA=HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
H1 PRODUCTION CO«sINC,

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $245.91

EXXON CORPORATiON $230.63

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

EXXON CORPORATION $408.03
AMOCO PRODUCTEION COMPANY $368.86
PLACID OIL COMPANY $301.04
LA=-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
DPUBCD RESOURCESs INCs
H1 PRODUCTION CO.4TNC.
CHEVRON UeSesAe INCe. $260.84

SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

GULF OIL CORPORATION . $281.67
PLACID OIL COMPANY $206453
LA=-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
0PUBCD RESOURCESs INC.
H! PRODUCTION CO.9¢INC.
EXXON CORPORATION $159.66

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

PAve 22

ALASKA OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$902+499.00

$1+400,000.00

" $14313,4000.00

$24713,000.00
$24323+000.00
$241004000.00
$14713,894.00

$14485+000400

$2+621+694400
$1+6034584.00
$141754811.00

$909,000.00

$3+688+395.00

1



NAP .

NP1
310
Typ
LR1

LR1

(224

LR1

(L X

LR1

e

LR1

LR1

LR1

LR1

4/17/84

ALASKA OCS REGION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
OCS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN

REPORT 1
-= ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

t12/13776)

AREA AREA NAME
-8 T{UNRAMED)
TRACT 0CS BLOCK BLOCK
NOe  NU, ND. SIZE
613 Y 613 97 54693.18
6le ¥ 6l4 ' 98 5,693,.18
bl4 ¢%s  TRACT TOTALS
615 Y 615 99 5,693.18
615 ¢¢¢ TRACT TUTALS
616 Y 6lb 100 5,693.18
6l6 ¥#¢ TRACT TOTALS
617 Y 617 140 54593.18
613 Y 618 141 54693.18
619 Y p19 143 5,4693.18
620 Y 620 144 5,593,18

BL
UN

A

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

TRACT GRP -
DESCRIPTION NO NUMo==PERCENT—=m=ea NAME=wmmrcmcccnaeaee TRACT UNIT
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $301.59
114 100.00000 ANDCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $245.91
TOTAL 3105 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $368486
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $212.89
TOTAL BIDS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
15 66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CD.9INC:
112 100.00000 GULF OIL CORPORATION 3194566
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
TOTAL BIDS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
28 276 75.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $16b6416
= 250 25400000 SUN EXPLes & PROD. CO.
) 28 276 75.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $230.63
' 250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO.
112 100,00000 GULF OIL CORPORATION 31584564
15 66 52439999 PLACID DIL COMPANY 1158452

COMPANY==ecwcccaccaaae AMDUNT 81D/

PAGE 23

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$9094000.,00

$147175000.00

‘$1+4400+000.00

$3,1174000.00
$24+100,000.00
$1+2125,000.00

$393129000.00
$1+1754811.,00

$141084224.00

$9094000.00

:$391934035400

$9469000.00

$193134000.00

$903,168.00

$902+499.00

1



4717/84
ALASKA 0CS REGIODN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEnS OF THE INTERIDR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
OCS LEASE OFFERING —-- SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN <= ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL B10S

REPORT 1

) PAve
ALASKA OCS REGION

24

AREA NAME

SELECTION CRITERIA:

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

HAP AREA
NPL -8 (UNNAMED) (12/713776)
8ID TRACT 0tS BLOCK B8LOCK  BL TRACT GRP - COMPANY —— AMOUNT B10/
TYP NOe  NU. NO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO NUM.-=PERCENT NAME -- TRACT "UNIT
' 803 16.80000 LA~HUNT PETROLEUN CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCs
861  7,28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINCe
LRL 621 Y 621 145 5+693.18 A 635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $214.29
15 66 62039999 PLACID OIL COMPANY. $206453
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESDURCES, INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO«4+INC,
e 621 ¢%¢  TRACT TUTALS TOTAL 310S 2 TOTAL AMODUNT EXPOSED
LR1 622 Y 622 177 5+693.18 A 276 100,00000 EXXON CORPORATION $266.11
k]
LR1 623 Y 623 178 5+693.18 A 276 100,00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
LR1 624 Y 624 179 5,693.18 A 276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $266411
LR1 625 Y 625 180 54693.18 A 15 66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206453
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13452000 OPUBCD RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 Hi PRODUCTION CO.sINCe
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.b66
.
10 1 70.00000 CONOCO INC. $154,57
59 15,00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
108  7.50000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
232 7.50000 ODECO OIL €& GAS COMPANY
e 625 s¢+ [RACT TOTALS TOTAL 310§ 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
LR1 626 Y 626 181 5+693.18 A 28 276 75.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $230.63
250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & P0ODs CO.
15 66 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53

62.39999

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$14+220,000.00 1

.$191754811.00 2

$24¢3954811.00
$145159000.00 1

$909,000,00 1
$1+5159000.00 1

$1+1754811.00 1

$9094000.00 2

$8804000.00 3

$2+9644811.00

$1+3134000.00 1

$14175+811.00 2



/17784 .
ALASKA 0CS REGION

UNITED STATES DEPARTncNT OF THE [NTERIDR
MINSRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVAREIN BASIN

DCS LEASE OFFERING =-- SALE

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

MAP. AREA AREA NANME
NPL -8 (UNNAMED) (12/13/7¢6)
810 TRALT 0CS BLOCK 8LOCK 8L TRACT
TYP- ND, = NU. NO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION
see 626 t¢+ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 310§
LR1 627 ¥ 627 182 54693.18 A
F
e 627 #v¢ TRACT TUTALS TOTAL BIDS
LRl 628 Y 628 183 5,693.18 A

GRP
NO

13

25

15

27

13

27

NUM,~<~PERCENT

803
862
861

39

1.

59
481
108
232

114
832

66
803
862
861

276
250
128

39
481

108
232

276
250

16480000
13.52000
7.28000

30400000
25.00000
15400000
15.00000
7450000
7.50000

75400000
25.00000

62439999
16.80000
13.52000
7428000

100. 00000

65.00000
25400000
10. 00000

30.00000
25400000
15, 00000
15. 00000
7.50000
7.50000

65.00000
25.00000

REPORT 1
== ON 04/17/84
COMPANY ==wecmccncnaan - AMOUNT BLD/
NAME TRACT UNIT

LA=HUNT PETROLEUM CORP
OPUBCO ‘RESOURCESs INCe
HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC,
MOBIL OfL CORPORATION $194,79
CONOCO "INC.

AMERADA HESS CORPORATIDN

PETROFINA OELAWARE INC

MURPHY "OIL USA4 INC.

ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY  $243556.87
SHELL MESTERN EEP INC.

PLACID ‘OIL COMPANY $301.04
LA=HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

0PUBCO RESOURCESs INCs

ML PRODUCTION CO.,INC.

UNION OfL CO DF CALIF $219.56
EXXON CORPORAT1ON $212.89
SUN EXPL. & PROD: CO.

ELF AQUITAINE4 INC.

MOBIL O1L CORPORATION $194.97

CONOCO "INCe

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
MURPHY DIL USAs INCs
DDECU OIL & GAS COMPANY

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

EXXON CORPORATION
SUN EXPLe & PROD.

$1+366402
co.

PavE 25

ALASKA OCS REGION

fOTAL BONUS RANK

$1+1095000.00 3

$3+597+811.00

$41344754000.00 1

$147134894.00 2

$192504000.00 3
$1+212,000.00 4

$19110,000.00 5

$184760+4894,00
$7:7779000.00 1



HAP AREA AREA NAME

NP1l -8 (UNNAMED)

8ID TRACT UCH BLOCK 8LOCK 8L
TYP NO. HO . NO . SIZE UN
e 628 #¢% TRACT TUOTALS

LR1 629 Y 629 184 5,693.18 A

“/17/84

ALASKA 0CS REGIUN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN == ON 04/17/84

OCS LEASE OFFERING == SALE

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BI10S
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH 810S

(12/13/76)

TRACT
DESCRIPTION

TGTAL 310S

GRP
NO

25

15

31

19

14

27

32

25

15

- ccccanCOMPANY ~ccccccccccaaa
NUM; ==PERCENT—~=<<~-NAME -

128

114
832

66
803
862
861

635
3
5

78
113

39-
59

108
232

276
250
128
635

40
114
832

66

10.00000

75.00000
25.00000

62439999
16.80000
13,52000

7+28000

33,33334
33,33333
33,33333

50. 00000
50. 00000

35.00000

- 30400000

17.50000
8475000
8475000

65000000
25.00000
10.00000

33.33334
33,33333
16.66667
16.66666

75.00000
25.00000

62439999

REPORT

ELF AQUITAINEs INCi

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
SHELL HESTERN E&P INC.

PLACID OIL COMPANY

LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCESy INC.
H1 PRODUCTION CO4sINC.

ARCO ALASKAs INC.
UNION OIL CO OF CALIF
GETTY OIL COMPANY

CHEVRON UsS+As INC.
SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
CONOCO INC.

AMERADA HESS .CORPORATION
MURPHY DIL. USAs INC.
ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

EXXON CORPORATiON
SUN EXPLs & PR0Ds CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

ARCO ALASKAy INC.
UNION OfL CD DF CALIF
TEXACO INC.

GETTY OIL COMPANY

AMOCO PRODUCTLON COMPANY
SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.

PLACID 'OIL COMPANY

1

PabE 26

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

- AMOUNT 81D/
TRACT UNIT

$664.83

$502.07

$306.68

$195.15,

$150.20

$585444

$379.93

$212.89

$206.53

TOTAL BONUS RANK
$347859000.00 2
$2+8589388.00 3
$147464000.00 4

$141214000.00 5

$8554123.00 6

$1851324511.00

$34333,000.00 1

$241639000.00 2

$1,212,000.00 3

$1¢1754811.00 &



MAP
NPL

31D
Typ

L

LR1

ke

LR1

e

LR1

LR1

4717784 -
ALASKA OCS REGION

.. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

0CS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE

REPORT 1
-= ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRRITERIA?

(12/13776)

AREA AREA NAME
-8 (UNNAMEU)
TRACT 0CS 8BLOCK BLOCK
NO. NQO. NO. SIZE
629 vé¢  TRACT TOTALS
630 Y 630 185 5+693.18 A
630 ¢¢% TRACT TOTALS
631 Y 631 188 59693418 A
631 ¢¢+ TRACT TOTALS
632 Y 632 189 55693.18 A
632 s8¢ TRACT TOTALS
633 ¥ 633 221 54693.18 A

8L
UN

TRACT GRP
DESCRIPTION NO
TOTAL 31DS
15
28
TOTAL 81DS
15 .
TOTAL 31DS
15
TOTAL B1DS
15

ALL TRACTS WITH BI10S

NUMo==PERCENT==m=mmNAME ==mmmmmmcmm—m -- TRACT UNIT
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13,52000 0PUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION COesINCe
4 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPDSED
66 62,39999 PLACID DIL COMPANY $502.07
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION COasINCs
276 75.00000 EXXON CORPORAT1ON $266411
250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & PROD. CO.
2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
635 100400000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $214,29
66 52.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206453
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 0PUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINCo
2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
635 100,00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $214429
66 652.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM: CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCe
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINCs
2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION © $266e11,
66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53

ALASKA

COMPANY mmememcccacacwaa AMOUNT BID/

PAvE
0CS REGION

27

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$7+883+811.00
$2+6589388.00

$1+515+000.00

$44373,388.00
$1,220,000.00
tlol?SoBlloQO

$2+3954811.00
$1452204000.00

$141754811.00

$2+3954811.00
$1+5155000400
$141754811.00



MAP.
NP1l

81D
Tye

LR1

(2 X

LR1

4/17/84

ALASKA 0CS REGIDN

AREA AREA NAME
-8 (UNNAMED)
TRACT 0OCS 8LOCK 8LOCK
NO. MO. NO. SIZE
633 &%+« TRACT TOTALS
634 Y 0634 222 5+693.18 A
634 ee#¢  TRACT TOTALS
635 Y 4535 223 54693.18 A

-8L
UN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING =~ SALE

REPORT 1

-- ON 04717784

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

(12/713776)

TRACT GRP - COMPANY====mmmmomacan - AMOUNT 81D/
DESCRIPTION NO NUMo==PERCENT==—-ccNAME=m=mm=n —————— . TRACT UNIT
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCe
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
25 114 75.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $201.64
832 25.00000 SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.
TOTAL 3105 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
13 39 30.00000 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $263.65
1 25.00000 CONOCO INC.
59 15,00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 15.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108  7.50000 MURPHY DIL USAs INC.
232 7.50000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
15 66 “62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53
803. 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION COesINCa
25 114 75.,00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $201464
832 25.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INCs
276 100,00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159466
TUTAL 31DS 4 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
13 39 30.00000 MOBIL OfL CORPORATION $311.60
1 25.00000 CONOCO INC.
59 15,00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 15.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108  7.50000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
232 7.50000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
15 66 62039999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206453
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

862

13.52000

0PUBCO RESOURCESs INCe.

PavE 28

ALASKA OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$1+148,000.00 3

$34838,811.00
$145014000.00 1

$141754811,00 2

$1,148,000.00 3
$909,000.00 4

$44733,811.00
$147744000.00 1

$191759811.00 2



4/11/84 . -
ALASKA OCS REGLION

OCS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
HINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

-= ON 04717784

BI0 RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL B1DS

SELECTION CRITERIA:Z

NAP . AR A AREA NAME

NP1 -8 (UNNANMED) - (12/13/76)

8I0 TRACT 0CS BLOCK BLOCK BL TRACT

TYyr NQ. NO. NO. S1L€E UN DESCRIPTION

‘e 635 #«¢« TRACT TOTALS
LR1 636 Y 636 224 59693.18 A
soe bl ##+ TRACT TOTALS

LR1 637 Y 637 225 54693418 A .

TOTAL 310S

TDTAL 310§

GRP
NO

27

27

14

15

25

27

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

NUM.==PERCENT

861

276
250
128

108
232

66
803
862
861

114
832

276

7.28000
65.00000
25.00000
10400000

100,00000

65.00000
25.00000
10.00000

100.00000
190, 00000
35.00000

30.00000
17.50000

8.75000°

8475000
652039999
16.80000

13.52000
7.28000

100.00000

75.00000
25.00000

65.00000

NAME

HI PRODUCTION CD.sINC.
EXXON CORPORATION

SUN EXPL. &8 PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

AMOCO PRODUCTLON COMPANY

REPORT 1

PavE 29

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

CONMPANY==comcanccewawa AMOUNT BLID/

TRACT UNIT

$195.15

$194.09

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

EXXON CDORPDRATION
SUN EXPLs €& PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
UNION OIL CO OF CALLF

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
CONOCOD " INCe '
AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
MURPHY ‘OIL USAs INC.
ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY

PLACID OIL COMPANY
LA=-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
HT PRODUCTION COssINC.

L

$567470

$407.51

$230.10
$212.01

$206453

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

UNION OIL CO OF CALIF

AMOCO PROOUCTION: COMPANY
SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.

EXXON CORPORATION

$407.15
$405.92

$390.29

TOTAL BONUS RANK
$141114000.00 3

$151054000.00 4
$591654811.00

$34232,000.00 1

$253204000.00 2
$1+3104000.00 3
$142074000.00 4

$191754811.00 5

$9,2444811.00
$2+318+000,00 1
$29311,000,00 2

$292229000.00 3



4717/84

ALASKA (CS REGION

0CS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

REPORT 1
-- ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

MAP . AREA AREA NAME

NP1l -8 (UNNAKED) (12713776}

8l0 TRACT 0OCS BLOCK BLOCK BL TRACT

TYP NO. NO, NU. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION

toe 637 es#

LR1 638 Y 638

LA 638 e

TRACT TOTALS

226 54+693.18 A

TRACT TUTALS

TOTAL 3105

TOTAL 810S

GRP
NO

19

15

25

13

15

27

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

NUM.==PERCENT

250
128

78
113

1
39
59

481
108
232

66
803
862
861

114
832

39

59
481
108
232

66
803
862
861

276
250
128

25.00000
10.00000

50. 00000
50.00000

30,00000
24.00000
15400000
15.00000
8.00000
8400000

62439999
16.80000
13.52000

_7.28000

75.00000
25.00000

30.00000
25400000
15.00000
15.00000
7.50000
7.50000

62439999
16.80000
13.52000

‘7+28000

65.00000
25.00000
10. 00000

-=NAME TRACT UNIT

SUN EXPL. & PR0OD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINE, INC.

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
SOH10 ALASKA PET. CO.

$240.46

CONOCO INC. $223.78
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
PETROFINA DELAWARE [INC
MURPHY 'OIL USAy INC.
ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
PLACID "OIL COMPANY $206.53
LA=HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.

HI PRODUCTION CDesINC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $415.94
SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $247.31
CONOCO "INCs
AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
MURPHY OfL USAs INC.
ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
) ,
PLACID ‘OIL COMPANY
LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCs
HI PRODUCTION CD.3INC.

$206.53

EXXON CORPDRATION $195415
SUN EXPLe & PROD. CO.

ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

CONPANY==mccmccnne—— -- AMOUNT 810/

PAGE 30

ALASKA OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$1+369,000.00

$192744000.00

$1,175,811.00

$10+6694811.00

$2+3684000.00

$1+4085000.00

$191754811.00

$1+111,000.00

$6+062+4811.00



MAP .
NP1

BI0D
TYe

LR1

Y

LR1

4/17/84
ALASKA 0OC

AREA
-8 (UNNAM
TRACT
NU'

0Cs
. NU.

639 Y 639

639 ¢ew

640 Y 0640

: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR REPORT 1 Pave 31
S REGION MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE ALASKA 0OCS REGION
OCS LEASE OFFERING ~-= SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN -~ ON 04717784
BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH 8IDS
AREA NAME
ED) (127137/76)
BLOCK BLOCK BL ‘ TRACT GRP - COMPANY=~mocwecaaan—axaa AMQUNT B1D/
NU. SIZE UN DESCRIPTIDN NO NUM,-=PERCENT======NAME - TRACT UNIT TOTAL BONUS RANK
227 54693.18 A 25 114 75.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $34005453 $174111+000.00 1
832 25.00000 SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.
27 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $194951.46 $114110,000,00 2
250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & PROD. £O.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC,
32 635 33433334 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $976496 $545625000.00 3
3 33.33333 UNION OIL CO OF CALIF
40 16.66667 TEXACO INC.
5 16.66666 GETTY OIL COMPANY
13 39 30.00000 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $317.57 $1+808+000.00 4
1 25.00000 CONOCO INC.
59 15.00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 15.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108 750000 MURPHY OIL USA, INC.
232 7.50000 ODECO DIL & GAS COMPANY
19 78 50000000 CHEVRON Us.SeAs INC. $221.32 $142604000.00 5
113 50.00000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
15 66 52439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53 $19175+46811.00 6
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP. -
862 13.52000 O0PUBCO RESDURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO<9INC.
TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS 6 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPDSED $38+026+811.00
228 54693.18 A 27 276 65.00000 BXXON CORPORATION $15J064443 $6+060+000.00 1
250 25.00000 SUN EXPLs &€ P0D. CO.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEy INC.
25 114 75.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $384.50 $2+1894000.,00 2
832 25.00000 SHELL WESTERN EE&P INC.
635 33.33334 ARCO ALASKAy INC. $310.90 $197709000.00 3

32



e 17484
ALASKA 0NCS REGION

MAP . AREA AREA NAME

NPl -8 {UNNAMED)

310 TRACT 0CS BLOCK BLOCK 8L
TYP NO. N0, NU. SIZE UN
oo 640 #%¢ TRACT TUTALS

LRL 641 Y 441 229 54693.18 A
LRL 642 Y 642 231 54+693.18 A
LR1 643 Y 643 232 5,693.18 A
LRL 644 Y 644 233 54693.18 A
LRL 645 Y 645 268 54693.18 A
oo €45 es¢  TRACT TUTALS

LR1 ba4h Y 44 269 54693.18 A

0CS LEASE OFFERING =~ SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN

(12/13/76)

UNITED STATES DEPARTAenNT OF THE INTERIOR REPORT
MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
== ON 04717784

BID RECAP BY AREA £ TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

GRP COMPANY—=——m e e === ANO

DESCRIPTION NO NUM.--PERCENT --NAME TRA

3 33.33333 UNION OIL CO JIF CALIF
40 16.66667 TEXACO INC,
5 16.66666 GETTY OIL COMPANY

15 66 62439999 PLACID O1L COMPANY
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCs
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.oINC,

TOTAL 81DS .4 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
15 66 62.39999 PLACID OIL CDMPANY

803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

862 13,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCES# INCe

861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION COesINCe

15 66 652.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP,
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESy INC.
861 7.28000 H1 PRODUCTION COD.+INCa

635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC.
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC.

2?7 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPORATION
250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & P0D. CO.
128 10.,00000 ELF AQUITAINE, INC.

4 1 37.50000 CONOCO INC,
481 20.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
59 17.50000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
108 12.50000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
232 12.50000 ODECO DIL & GAS COMPANY

TOTAL BIDS 2 TOTAL AMDUNT EXPOSED

3 100.00000 UNION OIL CO OF CALIF

1 PauLE 32
ALASKA OCS REGION

UNT BiD/

CT UNIT TOTAL BONUS RANK

$206.53

$141754811.00 &

$11+1944811.,00

$158.52 $9029499.00 1
$158.52 $9024499.00 1
$214429 $19220,000.00 1
$214.29 $142204000.00 1
$212.89 $1+2124000.00 1
$187.94 $140704000.00 2

$24282+000.00

$249.42 $1+4205000.,00 1



MAP
NP1

BID
ree

e

LR1

(L 2]

LR1

e s

LR1

LR1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMLNT OF THE INTERIOR
YINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING =-=- SALE

REPORT 1

-~ ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

112/13776)

~e LT£B4
ALASKA 0CS REGION
AREA AREA NAME
-8 (UNNAKED)
TRACT 0CS BLOCK  BLOCK
NO.  NO.  NO. SI1ZE
646 ¢*+ [RACT TOTALS
647 Y 647 - 270 5,693.18 A
647 ¢¢¢ TRACT TOTALS
648 Y 648 271 5+693.18 A
648 ®+¢ TRACT TUTALS
649 Y 649 272 55693.18 A
650 Y #50 276 59693.18 A

BL
UN

TRACT
DESCRIPTION

GRP
NO

27

TOTAL 310§

15

TOTAL B1IDS

25

15

TOTAL BIDS
15

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

— -

NUM, -=PERCENT

276
250
128

1
481
59
108
232

114

66
803
862

861

114
832

66
803
862
861

66
803
862

861

15

66

65.00000
25.,00000
10,00000

37.50000
20.00000
17.50000
12.50000
12.50000

100.00000

62.39999
1680000
13.52000

7.28000

75400000
25.00000

62439999
16.80000
13.52000

7.28000

62.39999
16.80000
13.52000

7.28000

62.39999

COMPANY - AMOUNT B1D/
NAME-——-- TRACT UNIT
EXXON CORPORATION $166.16
SUN EXPLe & PROD. CO.
ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
CONOCO " INC. $161.77

PETROFINA DELAWARE (INC
AMERADA HESS CORPORATIDN
MURPHY DIL USAs INC.
ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $389.06

PLACID OIL COMPANY $158.52
LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCD RESOURCESs INC.
HI PRODUCTION CO.4+INC,

-~

' TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
AMOCO PRODUCtION COMPANY $173.01
SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.
PLACID OfL COMPANY $158.52
LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

0PUBCO RESOURCESs INC.

HI PRODUCTION CO.sINCe

-

TOTAL AMDUNT EXPOSED

PLACID OIL COMPANY $158452
LA=-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
Hl PRODUCTION CO.sINC.

PLACID OIL COMPANY $158452

PAGE 33

ALASKA OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$946+000.00

$921,000.00

$3,287,000.00
$24+2159000,00

$9024 499,00

$391174499.00
$96859000.00

$902+499.00

$1+887,499.00

$902+499.,00

$902+499.00

2



.
.
- = YT SRR

4717784
ALASKA ©CS REGION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEns OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
0CS LEASE OFFERING == SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN

REPORT. 1
-~ ON 04/17/84 A

BID0 RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTIUN CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

MAP AREA AREA NAME

NP1l -8 (UNNAMLD) (12/713/76)

810 TRACT OCS BLOCK  BLOCK  BL TRACT

TYP NO. NU. NO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION

LR1 651 Y 651 277 54693.18 A

LRL 652 Y 652 411 5+693.18 A

LR1 653 Y 653 455 5,693.18 A

LR1 6%4 Y 654 491 5,693.18 A

ars 654 ¢#¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31DS
LRL 655 Y 655 492 54693.18 A

eee 655 e¢e¢  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS
LR1 6356 Y 493 54693.18 A

656

15

37

21

30

36

21

30

NUM,-=PERCENT====~=NAME=======m—c-eeo——= TRACT UNIT
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP:

862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCa.

861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.

66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $158452
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

862 13,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCs

861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION COa,INC.

832 100.00000 SHELL WESTERN EEP INC. $154,22
832 100.00000 SHELL HESTERN E&P INC. $153.87
635 75.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $378435

3 25.00000 UNION OIL CO OF CALIF

113 50.00000 SOM10 ALASKA PEt. CO. $196.73
301 50.00000 BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC

276  90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINE4 INC.
3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

635 66.66667 ARCO ALASKAs INCs $796.74

40 33.33333 TEXACO INC.

113 50.00000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO. $229.22
301 50.00000 BP ALASKA EXPLORATON INC

276 90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $204410
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAy INC. - $295.09

~~COMPANY~mecmmecaaaaa -- AMOUNT .B10D/

PAu. 34

ALASKA OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$902+499.00 1

$6784000.00 1

$876,000.00 1
$24154,000,00 1
$1,120,000.00 2

$909,000.00 3
$44183,000.00
$445364000.00 1
$15305,000.00 2
$141162,000.00 3

$7,003,000,00
$1+680,000.00 1



AAP. AREA

4/11784

ALASKA UCS REGIUN

DCS LEASE

(12713776}

AREA NAME
NP1l -8 (UNNAMED)

81D TRACT 0CS BLOCK  BLOCK
TYP NO. NO.  NO. S1ZE
s 456 %%« TRACT TOTALS
LRL 657 Y 657 661 5,693.18
LRL 658 Y 658 705 5:693.18
s 658 o6& TRACT TOTALS
LRL 659 Y 659 706 54693.18
LRL 660 Y 660 881 5,693.18
LR1L 661 Y a6l 882 5,693.18
sre 661 %46 TRACT TOUTALS
LRl 662 Y 462 883 5,693.18
LR1 663 Y 653 925 53693.18

BL
UN

TRACT
DESCRI

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
OFFERING == SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN

~~ ON 04/717/84%

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECIION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

REPORT 1

PAve 35

ALASKA OCS REGION

GRP ———- COMPANY-mseecama—aaaaa ANQUNT BI1D/
PTION NO NUM.-~PERCENT -=NAME - -« TRACT UNIT
30 276 90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $153.34
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINE, INC.
TOTAL 31DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
276 100,00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $674414
15 66 652439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $158.52
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
TOTAL 31DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATEION $159.66
3
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $160.19
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $165.99
832 100.00000 SHELL WESTERN EEP INC. $162.48
TOTAL BIDS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
" R4
832 100.00000 SHELL WESTERN EEP INC. $152446
38 635 75.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INCs $1,074.09
5 25.,00000 GETTY DIL COMPANY
23 114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION CDMPANY $357.97
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.
19 78 50.00000 CHEVRON UsSeAs INCe 1238.18

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$8734+000.00

$2+45539000.00

$909,000.00

$348384+000.00

$9024499.00

$44740+499.00

$9094000.00

$912,000.00

$9454000.00

$925,000.00

$148704000.00

$8684000.00

$641159000.00

$2+0384000.00

$1+3564000.00

2



MAP AREA AREA NAME
NPL -8 (UNNAMED) .

810 TRACT 0CS BLOCK  BLOCK
TYP NO. NU.  NO. SIZE
e 663 ¢k TRACT TOTALS
LRL 664 Y bb4 926 54693418
ree 664 #%%# {RACT TOTALS
LRL 665 Y 645 927 54593.18
LRL 666 Y 666 969 55693418
LRl 667 Y 667 970 5,693.18
" 667 ses TRACF TOTALS

4/17/84

ALASKA OCS REGID

(12/13/76)

481 20.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
59 15.00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION

TOTAL 31IDS ‘ 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

PAGE 36

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

UNITED STATES OEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR REPORT i
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
OCS LEASE OFFERING —-- SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN ~-- ON 04717784 -
BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL B1DS
SELECTION CJITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIOS
GRP COMPANY ~mwmmaccccneeae AMDUNT BID/
DESCRIPTION NO NUMe==PERCENT==~=we=NAME TRACT UNIT
113 "50.00000 SOHIO ALASXA PET. CO.
13 39 30.00000 MOBIL DIL CORPORATION $160.72
1 25.00000 CONOCO INC. 4
59 15.00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATIDN
481 15.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108  7.50000 MURPMY OIL USAs INC.
232 7.50000 ODECD OiL & GAS COMPANY
TOTAL 31DS 4 ToTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INCe  $14103.07
23 114 50.,00000 AMOCO PRDDUCTIDN COMPANY $187.24
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.
TOTAL BIDS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
832 100.00000 SHELL WNESTERN EGP INC. $152.46
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs fNCs $160.19
32 635 33.33334 ARCOD ALASKAs INC. 3218416
3 33,33333 UNION OIL CO 3F CALIF
40 16.66667 TEXACO INCs
5 16.66666 GETTY DIL COMPANY
23 114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 4166416
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.
9 1 65.00000 CONDCO INCe $150.53

TOTAL BDNUS RANK

$9154027400 4

$1044244027.00
$642805000.00 1

$1i0664000.00 2

$743469000.00

$8684000.00 1

$912,000,00 1

$1+2425000.00 1

$9464000.00 2

$8574000.00 3

$3+,045,000.00



4710/84

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

MAP AREA

NO1l -1 {UNNAM
3ID TRACT ucCs
TYP NO.  NO.
LR1 668 Y 668
LR1 669 Y 669
e b6y w&h
LR1 670 Y b70
LRl 671 Y 671
Xy b7l eev
LR1 672 Y 672
LA L 672 #&=
LR1 673 Y 673

AREA NAME

ED)

BLOCK
NO.

64

108

TRACT

109

153

TRACT

154

TRACT

197

UNITED STATES ODEPARTHMEN,
YINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING =~ SALE

OF THE INTERIOR *

REPORTY 1
-= ON 04/17/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL 8IDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

112/17/80)

8LOCK
SIZE

5+693.18 A

5’693-18 A

TOTALS

55,693,118 A

51693.18 A

TOTALS

54693.18 A

TOTALS

5:693.18 A

8L
UN

TRACT GRP
DESCRIPTION NO
18
18
TOTAL 3105
23
A}
TOTAL BIDS
23
18
TOTAL 8105
23

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

NUM.=~=PERCENT

78

113

473

114
78

113
473

114

114

832

112

112

114
832

78
113
473

114
832

37.50000
37.50000
25,00000

100, 00000
37.50000

37.50000
25.00000

100.00000
5000000
50, 00000

100.00000

100.00000

50.00000
50.00000

37.50000
37.50000
25.00000

50.00000
50.00000

COMPANY==-ececccaaaaaa AMQUNT 81D/

NAME - TRACT UNIT.
CHEYRON U.SeAe INC. $221.32
SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.

PENNZOIL OIL & GAS, INC.
AMOCO PRODUCTIDN COMPANY $547.15
CHEYRON U.S.A. INC. $479.87

SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $195.85
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $202452
SHELL WESTERN EE&P tNCA

GULF OIL CORPORATION $176.04

’

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

GULF OIL CORPORATION $281.67
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $267:34
SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

CHEVRON U.Se.As INC. $212.54

SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
PENNZOIL OIL 6 GASs INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $202.87

SHELL WESTERN E&P "INC.

PALL 37

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$14260+000.00

$3,1154000.00

$297329000.00

$54847,000.00

$1+115,000.00
$1+1539000.00
$1+40029240.,00

$2+1559240,00
$14603,4584,00

$1+5224000.00

$1+2104000.00

$493354584.00
$19155+000.,00

1



4/1e/84 -
ALASKA OCS REGION

0CS LEASE

t12/717/780)

MAP AREA AREA NAME
NOL -1 {UNNAMED)

dID TRACT UCS BLOCK BLOCK
TYP NOQO. NO. NO. SIZE
LR1 674 Y 674 198 54693.18
s0s 674 #+¢¢ TRACT TOTALS
LR1 675 Y 675 242 5+693.18
ane 67% ¢¢¢ TRACT TOTALS
LR1 676 Y 676 -+ 243 59693.18
LR1 677 Y 677 . 286 54693,18
e 677 w#% TRACT TUTALS
LR1 678 Y 678 287 54693.18
[Xxs 678 ¢¢+ [RACT TOTALS
LR1 679 Y 679 288 54693,18

8L
UN

TRACT
DESERI

A

UNITED STATES DEPARTMEN,
OFFERING == SALE

BID RECAP 3Y AREA € TRACT FOR

OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

REPORT 1
-= ON 04/17/84

AtL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS HWITH BIDS

GRP ==ccecece--— —
PTION NO NUM.=--PERCENT--
20 78 70.00000
473  30.00000
23 114 50400000
832 50.00000
TOTAL 31DS 2
22 113 50.00000
473 50.00000
23 114 50.00000
832 50.00000
TOTAL 310§ 2
23 114 50.00000
832 50400000
22 113 50.00000
473 50400000
23 114 50.00000
832 50.00000
TOTAL 3105 2
18 78 37.50000
113 37.50000
473 25.00000
23 114 50.00000
832 50400000
TOTAL 81DS 2

112 100.00000

~==CONPANY =momencncnenn—- AMOUNT BiD/
~-NAME TRACT UNIT

CHEVRON U.SeAs INC, $14230.42

PENNZOIL OIL E GASs INCe

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $545.92

SHELL WESTERN EEP 1INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO. $i99.54
PENNZOIL O1IL & GAS,s INC.
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $160.19

SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

'

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $151.23
SHELL WESTERN EEP INC.

SOHIO ALASKA<PET. CO. $198.13
PENNZOIL DIL € GASs» INC.

AMOCO PRUODUCTION COMPANY $152.681

SHELL RESTERN EGP INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

CHEVRON U.S.As INC. $460.20
SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO. -

PENNZOIL OIL & GAS; INC.

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $169.50

SHELL WESTERN EGP INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

GULF OIL CORPORATION $352.49

PAG. 38
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TOTAL BONUS RANK

$7+0054000.00

$3,108,000.00

$10,113,000. 00
$1+136+000.00

$912,000.00

$2+048,000.00

$861+000.00

$1+128+000.00

$870+000.00

$1,9984000.00

$24620+000.00

$9659000. 00

$3+565+000.00
$240064784.00

1



MAP AREA AREA NAME
NOL -1 (UNNAMED )

BID TRACT 0OCS BLOCK  BLOCK
TYP NO. NU,  NO. SI1ZE
o 679 ¢#¢  TRACT TOTALS
LRL 680 Y 680 375 5+693.18
LR1 681 Y 681 386 54693.18
LR1 682 Y 682 387 5+693.18
LRL 683 Y 683 430 5,693,18
LRL 684 Y 684 431 5,693.18
LRl 685 Y 685 550 5+693.18
LRl 684 Y 6ib 651 5+693.18
LRL 687 Y 687 652 54693.18
LR1 688 Y 68H 696 54693.18

4s17/84

ALASKA 0OCS REGIDN

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OCS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE

BI'D RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

(12717/780)

REPDRT 1
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN -- ON 04/717/84
ALL TRACTS WITH BILDS:
8L TRACT GRP - COMPANY=wmemeenaawa —=== AMOUNT BLD/
UN DESCRIPTION ND NUMe~~PERCENT—~~===NAME====emcccacacc—a TRACT UNIT
78 100.00000 CHEVRON UeSeAs INC, 3158411
TGTAL BIDS
A
A 23
A 23
A 23
A 23
A
A
A
A

112

114
832

114
832

114
832

114

832

276

276

276

276

100.00000

50.00000
50. 00000

50.00000
50.00000

50.00000
50.00000

50400000
50.00000

100.00000
100.00000
100, 00000

100.00000

{TOTAL AMOUNT EXPDSED

GULF OIL CORPORATION

AMOCO

SHELL

AMOCO
SHELL

AMOCO
SHELL

AMOCO
SHELL

EXXON

EXXON

€ XXON

EXXDN

PRODUCTION COMPANY

HESTERN EGP INC.

PRODUCTION COMPANY

HESTERN E&P INC.

PRODUCTION COMPANY

WESTERN EEP INC.

PRODUCTION COMPANY

NESTERN EE&P INC.

CORPORATION
CORPORATION
CDSPORATION

CORPORATION

PAG: 39
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$299407

$153.69

$153.34

$166.52

$153.69

$159.66

$230.53

$159.66

$159.66

TOTAL BOYUS RANK

$900+150.00

$2+906+934.00

$14702+656.,00

$8754000.00
$873+000.00
$9484000. 00
$8754000.00

$909,000400
$1+313,000.00
$909+000.00

$9094000.00

2



4sallba REPORT 1

ALASKA GLS REGION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER{OR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
OCS LEASE OFFERING =-- SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN

PAGE
ALASKA 0OCS REGION

40
== ON 04/717/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIAS: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

4AP AREA AREA NAME
NO1 =2 (UNNAMED) (02/03777)
8D TRACT 0CS BLOCK 8LOCK BL TRACT GRP - CONPANY==cccmcac—wmeae AMOUNT BI1D/
TYP  KO. NO, NO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO NUM.-=PERCENT=-- NAME - TRACT UNIT TOTAL BONUS RANK
LR1 687 ¥ 689 2 59693.18 A 635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $277452 $1+580,000.00 1
LR1 670 Y 690 3 54693418 A 635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAy INC. $277:52 $1+580,000.00 1
LR1 691 Y 691 276 54693.18 A 114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY ~ $369.21 $2+1024000.00 1
30 276 90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $177.41 $1,010,000.00 2
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs+ INC,
e 691 #*¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 310§ 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPDSED $3+1124000.00
LR1 692 Y 6492 277 5+693.18 A 114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $369.21 $24102+000.00 1
30 276 90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $212.89 $1+2124000.00 2
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
15 66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY 3206453 $1+1759811.00 3
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
ee 592 e##¢  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $44489,811.00
LR1 693 Y b93 320 5+693.18 A" 114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $369.21 $2+1024000,00 1
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKA, [NC. $231.86 $1+3209000.00 2
27 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $195.15 $1+111,000.00 3
250 25,00000 SUN EXPLe. & PROD. CO. .,
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
tee 693 ¢42  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 310S 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $44533,4000.00
LRI 694 Y 694 321 5+693.18 A 114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $2+056.85 $119710+000.,00 1
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-ALASKA OCS REGION MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE ALASKA OCS REGION
OCS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN == ON 04/17/84
. ‘ BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTIDN CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS
HAP AREA AREA NAME . :
NOL =2 LUNNAMED) (027037177}
81D TRACT 0OCS BLOCK BLOCK  BL TRACT GRP ===< COMPANY ~mcccmmannanca - AMOUNT BID/
fYP NO. NO, NO. SIZE  UN DESCRIPTION | NO NUMo==PERCENT====- =NAME - TRACT UNIT  TOTAL BONUS RANK
27 276 65.,00000 EXXON CORPORATION $19295.06  $7+373,000.00 2
250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & P0D. CO.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC,
15 66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $502.07 $2+8584388.00 3
803 - 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCe
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. : $495.33  $24820+000.00 4
e 694 ®#e2 TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31DS 4 " TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $2447614388400
LRL 695 Y 695 322 5+693.18 A 276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $212.89 $1,2125000.00 1
LRL 696 Y 695 332 54693.18 A 635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKA, INC. $165499 $9454000.00 1
LRL 697 Y 697 333 54693.18 A . 635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. " 4165499 $9459000.00 1
LRL 698 Y 694 364 54693.18 A . 2?7 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPORATION 3168445 $959,000.00 1
: 250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & PRDD. CO.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INCs
LR1 699 Y 699 365 5+9693.18 A ' 114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $969.58 $545204000.,00 1

27 276 655.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $833.80 $447479000.,00 2
250 25.00000 SUN EXPLe & PROD. CO. ’
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.

635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $495.33 $2+820000.00 3
15 66 65239999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206453 $191759811.00 4

803 15.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.



AP AREA AREA NAME
NOLl =2 (UNNAMED) (02/03777)
8ID TRACT 0CS BLOCK  BLOCK 8L TRACT GRP ——- COMPANY~mmmccccac e AMOUNT BID/
TYP NU. ND. NO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NU NUM ==PERCENT=====<NAME ————— TRACT UNIT
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
soe 699 #%e¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31DS " TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
LR1 700 Y 700 366 55693.18 A 276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $1772.41
LR1 701 Y 701 369 5,693.18 A 15 66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $158.52
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.9INC.
LR1 702 Y 792 370 54693.18 A 276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $2683.85
, 15 66 652.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY 3206453
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
86l 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC,
e 702 ¢e%#e¢  [RACT TUTALS TOTAL 3105 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
LR1 703 v 703 371 54693.18 A 15 66 52.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $158.52
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
LR1 704 Y 704 370 54693418 A 635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs EINCs $165.99
LR1 705 Y 705 ©377 54693,.,18 A 635 100,00000 ARCO ALASKA¢~*INC. $165.99
LR1 706 Y 706 413 5,693,118 A 15 66 65239999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $158452
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
LR1 707 Y 707 414 5,693.18 A 23 114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $3559.97
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

4717784

ALASKA 0OCS REGIUO

3

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
83 NAVARIN BASIN

OCS LEASE OFFERING -- SALE

. REPORT 1
-~ ON 04/17/84

. BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS '
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TOTAL BONUS RANK

© $1492629811.00

$1+0104000.00

$902+499.00

$146169000.00

$1+1755811.00

$297914811.00
$9024499.00

$945,000.00

$9459000. 00

$902+499.00

$3+1889000.00



MAP
NO1

)
fye

(1 2]

LR1

AlLT/84 -

ALASKA OC

AREA
-2, {UNNaN

TRACT UCs
NO. - NO.

707  ¢¢s

708 ¥ 704

S REGION MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
OCS LEASE OFFERING =~= SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN -~ ON 04717/84
BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL 810S
SELECTION 'CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS
AREA NAME
ED) (02703777
BLOCK BLOCK BL TRACT GRP COMPANY==cecccccnaaa"e ANOUNT BID/
NO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION N0  NUM ==PERCENT==~==«~NAME TRACT UNIT
15 66 62039999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $545.08
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 728000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAy INC. $505.87
18 78 37,50000 CHEVRON U.Se.A. INC. $441,.23
113 37.,50000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. COD.
473 25.00000 PENNZOIL OIL E GASy INC.
27 276 65.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $319.33
250 25.,00000 SUN EXPLs & PRODe CO.
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
13 39 30.00000 MOBIL OIL CORPORATION $194,44
1 25.00000 CONOCO INC.
59 15.00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 15.00000 PETROFINA DELAWARE INC
108 7450000 MURPHY 'OIL USAs INC.
232 7.50000 ODECO OIL & GAS COMPANY
ﬁRACT TOTALS "TOTAL 3108 6. TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
415 54693.18 A 23 114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $804430
832 50.00000 SHELL RESTERN EEP INCs
28 276 75.00000 EXXONHCORPORATION- $319.33
250 25.00000 SUN EXPL. & PRODe CO.
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs [NC. $312.65
18 78 37.50000 CHEVRON UsSeAszINC. $230.10
113 37.,50000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
473 -25.00000 PENNZOIL OIL & GASs INC.
15 66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206.53

/?§

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR REPORT i

PALE 43

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

TOTAL 30NUS RANK

$3+103,230.00

$2+8804000.,00

$2+9512,000.00
$198184000.00

$1+107,000.00

$14+46085230.00

$445794000.00
$1+8189000.00
$1478094000,00

$1+3105,000.00

$1+1754811.00

2



arL?/84 - . . iew = e .o - UNITED STATES DEPARTHEN!
ALASKA UCS REGION MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

0CS LEASE OFFERING -=- SALE

OF THE INTERIOR . REPORT |

83 NAVARIN BASIN == ON 04/17/84

81D RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL 8IDS
SELECTION CRITERIAZ ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

MAP AREA AREA NAME
NO1 =2 (UNNAMED) (02/7037177)
81D TRACT (CS BLOCK BLOCK BL TRACT ’ GRP
TYp _NO.  NO, NO. SIZE UN DESCRIPTION NO
*ee 708 2%¢  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31058
LR1 709 Y 709 457 54693.18 A 15
LR1 710 Y 71¢ 458 549693.18 A
15
23
oo 710 #¢¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BIDS
LR1 711 Y 711 459 5+693.18 A 36
23
27
15

- COMPANY AMOUNT BID/
NUMe==PERCENT====—-NAME=m=mm=m= TRACT UNIT
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.

861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION COesINCs

5 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED

66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY  $301.04
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCe

861  7.28000 M1 PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
635 100.00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $312.65
66 62.39999 PLACID DIL COMPANY $301.04
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.

861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINCs

114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $252.41
832 50.00000 SHELL WMESTERN E&P INC.

276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $212.89

4 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
635 66.66667 ARCO ACASKAs INC. $573.32
40 33.33333 TEXACO INC.

114 50.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $540.82
832 50.00000 SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

2

276 65.00000 EXXON CORPDRATION $461425
250 -25.00000 SUN EXPLe & PROD. CO.

128 10. 00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC. :

66 52.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $301.04

PAve 44

ALASKA OCS REGION

TOTAL BONUS RANK

$10+b624811.00
$1+7134894400

$1+7805000.00

$1+471348944,00

$144374000.00
$1+212+000.00

$691429894400

$342644000.00
$34079,000.00

$24626+000.00

$147134894.00



n, L1754 -
ALASKA 0OCS REGION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMewfl OF THE INTERIOR

MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

OCS LEASE OFFERING -~ SALE

83 NAVARIN BASIN

== ON 04717764

BID RECAP BY AREA € TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS

MAP AREA AREA NAME

NO1l =2 (UNNAMED) (02/03777)

BID TRACT OCS BLOCK UBLUCK  BL TRACT

TYP NO. NO.  NO. SIZE uN DESCRIPTION

see 711 s¢% TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31DS
LR1L 712 Y 712 460 54693.18 A

LR1 73 Y 713 661 54593.18 A

LR1 714 Y 714 662 54693.18 A

LR1 71% Y 715 705 54693,18 A

LRL 716 Y 716 706 59693.18 A

LRL 717 ¥ 717 707 5,693.18 A

ko 707 ee¢ TRACT TOTALS ° TOTAL 31DS
LRL 718 ¥ 214 722 5,693.18 A

GRP
NO

18

30

30

15

-- COMPANY AMDUNT BID/

NUMy ~=PERCENT—~—~—eNAME=m==cec—cmcaeaae TRACT UNIT
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.

862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCe

861 7,28000 HI PRODUCTION CO«yINCe

78 37.50000 CHEVRON UsS.Ae INC. $233.61
113 37.50000 SOHID ALASKA PET. CO.

473 25.00000 PENNZOIL OfL & GASs INCe

1 45.00000 CONOCO INCs $152.30
59 15,00000 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION
481 15.,00000 PETROFINA DELANARE INC

108 12.50000 MURPHY OIL USAs INC.
232 12.50000 ODECO DIL & GAS COMPANY

6 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED
635 100.,00000 ARCO ALASKAs INC. $189470
276 90.00000 EXXGN CORPORATION $319.33
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INC.
276 90.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
128 10.00000 ELF AQUITAINEs INCe
276 100.00000 EXXON 'CORPORATION $159.6b
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $443,51
276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66
112 100.00000 GULF OIL CORPORATION $158.64

2 TOTAL AMDUNT EXPOSED

66 62.39999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $301.04

REPORT 1

Pave 45

ALASKA 0OCS REGION

TOTAL B8DNUS RAVK

$1+330,000.00

$924+000.00

$12+93698%4400

$1+080,000.00

$14818+000.00

$9094000.00

$909+000.00

$245255000.00

$9094000.00

$9034168.00

$1+81291684,00

$1+7134894.00
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ALASKA 0CS REGIDN MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE ALASKA OCS REGION
OCS LEASE OFFERING == SALE 83 NAVARIN BASIN —-= ON 04/717/84
BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS
SELECTION CRITERIA: ALL TRACTS WITH BIDS
AAP AREA AREA NAME
NOL =2 (UNNAMED) * (02703777}
dID TRACJ] 0CS BLOCK ®BLOCK 8L TRACT GRP COMP ANY : AMOUNT BID/
TY? NO. NO, NU. SI1ZE UN DESCRIPTION NO NUM.-~PERCENT=-- NAME TRACT UNILT TOTAL BONUS RANK
803 16.80000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs 1INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.4INCa
LR1 719 Y 71% 723 54693418 A 114 100,00000 AMOCO PRDOUCTION COMPANY $14442,08 $842104000.00 1
15 66 62439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $545,08 $341035,230.00 2
803 16.80000 LA~HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861 . 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION COs9INCe
19 78 50.00000 CHEVRON UeSe.As INC. $424,19 $2+4154000.00 3
113 50.00000 SOHIO ALASKA PET. CO.
sae 719 «¢¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 81DS 3 * TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $13,47284230.00
LR1 720 Y 120 724 51693.18 A 114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTIDN COMPANY - $387431 $24+2055000.00 1
15 66 52439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY: $301.04 $197134894,00 2
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INCs
861 7428000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINCa
sve 720 e¢¢  TRACT TUOTALS TOTAL BIDS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPDSED $35918,894,00
LR1 721 Y 721 750 54693,18 A 276 100.00000 EXXON tDRPORAIION $159.66 $909,4000.00 1
LR1 722 Y 722 751 54693.18 A 276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $549.96 $39131,000.00 1
112 100.00000 GULF OIL CORPORATION $158.b64 $9034168.,00 2
tee 722 ¢#¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 31DS 2 . TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $49034,168,00
LR1 723 Y 723 752 54693418 A 276 100.00000 EXXON CORPORATION $159.66 $909,000,00 1

LR1 724 Y 724 767 54693.18 A . 114 100.,00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $739,48 $442104000,00 1



MAP
NO1

BID
TYp

LY ]

LR1

tee

*ee

4717/84%
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UNITED STATES DEPARTHENT OF THE INTERIOR REPORT 1 PAGE 47

MINZRALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE
OCS LEASE OFFERING ~- SALE

ALASKA OCS REGION

83 NAVARIN BASIN -~ ON 04717/84

BID RECAP BY AREA & TRACT FOR ALL BIDS

SELECTION CRITERIA:

AREA . AREA NAME

=2 (UNNAHED) 102/03777)

TRACT LCS BLOCK  BLOCK  BL TRACT

NO.  NO.  NU. SIZE  UN DESCRIPTION
724 =ee TRACT TOTALS TOTAL B1DS
725 Y 725 768 5,693.18 A
725 ss¢ TRACT TOTALS TOTAL 8105
4717/84 e%e¢  SALE TOTALS TOTAL BIDS

GRP
NO

15

15

ALL TRACTS WITH 81IDS

—— COMPANYercemcccccem e - AMOUNT 810/
NUM.==PERCENT -~ NAME ——— TRACT UNIT TOTAL 30NUS RANK
66 652439999 PLACID OIL COMPANY $206453  $141754811.00 2
803 16480000 LA-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP.
862 13,52000 OPUBCO RESOURCES, -INC.
861 7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO.sINC.
2 "TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $543854811,00
114 100.00000 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY $387.31. $2,2055000.00 1
66 52.39999 PLACID DIL COMPANY $158452 $902+499.00 2
803 16480000 LA~-HUNT PETROLEUM CORP,
862 13.52000 OPUBCO RESOURCESs INC.
861  7.28000 HI PRODUCTION CO«sINC.
2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPDSED $3,107+499.00
425 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1414847014653.00



